Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Personnel Appointment-IV

No.Per (A-IV)-B(6)-1/2017-Part

Dated Shimla-171 002, the



November, 2017.

NOTIFICATION

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh, is pleased to designate the following officers as Nodal Officers in the State to ensure co-ordination between District Legal Services Authority and District Administration, under the Legal Services Authorities Act, 1987 with the following aims and objectives:

- (i) To make aware the individuals of marginalized sections of the society about providing of court based free legal services.
- (ii) Organizing preventive and strategic legal aid programmes, legal literacy and legal awareness programmes to make common people and targeted groups aware about their rights and entitlements, and
- (iii) To make aware the individuals of these communities about other various welfare schemes of Central /State Government.

Sr. No.	Name of District	Designated Nodal Officer
1	Shimla	ADC(Dev.) -cum- Project Director(DRDA) Shimla, District Shimla.
2	Solan	ADC/ADM(Dev.)-cum- Project Director, (DRDA) Solan, District Solan.
3	Sirmaur	ADC/ADM(Dev.)-cum- Project Director, (DRDA) Sirmaur at Nahan, District Sirmaur.
4	Kinnaur	Assistant Commissioner to Deputy Commissioner, Kinnaur at Reckong Peo, District Kinnaur.
5	Kullu	ADC/ADM(Dev.)-cum- Project Director, (DRDA) Kullu, District Kullu.
6	Lahaul Spiti	Project Director, ITDP, Keylong, District Lahaul & Spiti.
7	Mandi	ADC(Dev.) -cum- Project Director(DRDA) Mandi, District Mandi.
8	Chamba	ADC/ADM(Dev.) -cum- Project Director(DRDA) Chamba, District Chamba.
9	Kangra	ADC(Dev.) –cum- Project Director(DRDA) Kangra at Dharamshala, District Kangra.
10	Hamirpur	ADC/ADM(Dev.) -cum- Project Director(DRDA) Hamirpur, District Hamirpur.
11	Bilaspur	ADC/ ADM(Dev.) -cum- Project Director(DRDA) Bilaspur, District Bilaspur.
12	Una	ADC/ ADM(Dev.) -cum- Project Director(DRDA) Una, District Una.



By Order

Tarun Shridhar
Addl. Chief Secretary(Personnel) to the
Government of Himachal Pradesh.

Endst. No. As above,

Dated Shimla-171 002, the

1875

November, 2017.

Copy forwarded to:-

1. Shri Alok Agarwal, Member Secretary, National Legal Services Authority, 12/11, Jam Nagar House, Shahjahan Road, New Delhi-110011 w.r.t. his letter F.No. L/25/2017/ NALSA/3372 dated 12-10-2017, for favour of information and necessary action.

2. All the Additional Chief Secretaries/Pr. Secretaries/Secretaries to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.

3. Shri Yashwant Singh Chogal, Member Secretary, H.P. State Legal Services Authority, Block No. 22, SDA Complex, Kasumpati, Shimla-171009.

4. All the Divisional Commissioners/Deputy Commissioners in Himachal Pradesh.

- **5.** The DLR-cum- Deputy Secretary(Law) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2 w.r.t. letter No. LLR-B(14)-3/2017 dated 28-10-2017 for favour of information.
- **6.** The Controller (Finance & Accounts), Department of Personnel, H.P. Secretariat, Shimla-171002 for information.

7. Guard file.

(Amarjeet Singh)
Special Secretary (Personnel) to the

Government of Himachal Pradesh Phone No. 0177-2622132
